HIND TERMINALS PVT.LTD.						
	Address:Survey No.76/1/1, and 77/1/1, Opp. Dhrub G.I.D.C., M.P.S.E.Z Road, Village: Dhrub, Tal: Mundra, Dist: Kutch, Pin: 370421					
	<u>CFS TARIFF</u>					
	Version 008 - Effective date 8th JULY'2	020				
	EXPORT OPERATIONS					
	HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION CHARGES	20'	40'			
a)	Cargo Handling Charges Per MT or part there of (on production of Custom noted Shipping Bill / check list)					
	Manual Handling		200			
	Mechanical Handling		300			
	(Using Fork Lift/Labour)					
b)	Shifting of cargo from one location to another location (per MT or part there of)		300			
c)	Loading of back to town cargo on party's vehicles (per MT or part there of)		350			
	Shifting the nominated empty container to the stuffing point within the CFS, stuffing the cargo in to the container,					
d)	Carting of Cargo from truck into CFS Storage area, placing of empty container for stuffing, sealing and transportation of laden container from CFS to Port					
/	Dry Van / Open Top Container (Within Gauge Range)	6200	10800			
	Powder/Dirty/Refer etc	7100	11600			
	Haz Cargo	9200	16100			
	Loose Cargo(>1000 bags/Packets per 20')/Bulk/Scrap/Stone Block	8900	13200			
	For coal & coke in Loose/ Bulk	11200	15400			
	ODC/Out of Gauge/Crane cargo	12400	21400			
	Note: Additional Charges will be levied for use of crane					
e)	Reworking Charges					
	Providing Labor and or Appropiate Equipment For De-Stuffing the Container & Empty Stacking Upto 25%	2500	4000			
	Providing Labor and or Appropiate Equipment For De-Stuffing the Container and Re-Stuffing contr. & Empty 25% to 50%	3700	6700			
	Additional Charges Applicable For Reworking of OT/ Flat Rack Containers > 50%	6100	10500			
-						
f)	STORAGE CHARGES					
f) i)	STORAGE CHARGES Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month)					
f) i)			350			
f) i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space		350 300			
f) i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment					
f) i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance					
f) i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo					
i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage					
i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows:		300			
i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days		300 			
i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days	R	300 s.15/Mt s.25/Mt			
i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days	R	300 s.15/Mt s.25/Mt s.50/Mt			
i)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days	R	300 s.15/Mt s.25/Mt			
i) ii)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day.	R R R	300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.50 /Mt s.75 /Mt			
i) ii)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont	R R R 3200	300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.75 /Mt 4000			
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges	R R R	300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.50 /Mt s.75 /Mt			
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs:	R R 3200 <u>20'</u>	300 300 s.15/Mt s.25/Mt s.25/Mt 4000 <u>40'</u>			
y i) iii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days	R R 3200 <u>20'</u> 300	300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.75 /Mt 4000			
y i) iii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days	R R 3200 <u>20'</u>	300 300 s.15/Mt s.25/Mt s.25/Mt 4000 <u>40'</u>			
y i) iii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days	R R 3200 20' 300 400 530	300 300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.75 /Mt 4000 400 600 800 1060			
y i) iii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 11th to 13th Days	R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630	300 300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.75 /Mt 4000 400 400 600 800 1060 1260			
y i) iii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month)(a) Warehouse Space(b) Open SpaceNote: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty CargoCargo StorageCharges will be applicable as follows:08-14 Days15-21 Days22-28 DaysOver 28 DaysNote: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day.Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per ContLoaded Container Storage ChargesCharges are applicable as per the below slabs:4th to 05th days6th to 07th days11th to 13th Days14th to 16th Days	R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750	300 300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.50 /Mt 4000 40' 600 800 1060 1260 1500			
y i) iii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month)(a) Warehouse Space(b) Open SpaceNote: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty CargoCargo StorageCharges will be applicable as follows:08-14 Days15-21 Days22-28 DaysOver 28 DaysNote: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day.Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per ContLoaded Container Storage ChargesCharges are applicable as per the below slabs:4th to 05th days6th to 07th days08th to 10th Days11th to 13th Days14th to 16th Days17th to 20th Days	R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970	300 300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.50 /Mt 4000 400 600 600 1060 1260 1500 1940			
y i) iii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 11th to 13th Days 12th to 25th Days	R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070	300 300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.50 /Mt 4000 40' 600 600 1260 1260 1500 1940 2140			
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 114th to 16th Days 124th to 16th Days 125th Cargo 215th Oays 226th to 30th Days	R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070 1170	300 300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.50 /Mt 4000 400 600 600 1060 1260 1500 1940 2140 2340			
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 114th to 16th Days 124th to 16th Days 125th Days 21st to 25th Days	R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070 1170 1350	300 300 s.15 /Mt s.25 /Mt s.50 /Mt s.75 /Mt 4000 400 600 600 800 1060 1260 1500 1940 2140 2340 2700			
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 11th to 13th Days 12th to 25th Days 21st to 25th Days 21st to 25th Days 24th to 30th Days 31th to 45th Days	R R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070 1170 1170 1350 1650	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300			
y i) ii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 11th to 13th Days 12th to 25th Days 21st to 25th Days 21st to 25th Days 21st to 45th Days 21st to 50th Days	R R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070 1170 1170 1150 1650 2350	300 300 300 s.15/Mt s.25/Mt s.25/Mt 4000 400 400 600 800 1060 1260 1260 1260 1260 1240 2340 2340 2700 3300 4700			
y i) ii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqntr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 11th to 13th Days 12th to 15th Days 21st to 25th Days 21st to 25th Days 21st to 45th Days 21st to 45th Days 21st to 45th Days 21st to 50th Days 21st to 50th Days 21st to 50th Days 21st to 45th Days 21st to 45th Days 21st to 50th Days	R R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070 1170 1170 1350 1650	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300			
y i) iii) g)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 11th to 13th Days 12th to 16th Days 12th to 16th Days 21st to 25th Days 26th to 30th Days 21st to 45th Days	R R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070 1170 1170 1150 1650 2350	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300			
f) i) ii) g) h) 	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 114th to 16th Days 121th to 25th Days 21st to 25th Days 21st to 25th Days 26th to 30th Days 31th to 45th Days 46th to 60th Days 61th to 90th Days	R R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070 1170 1170 1150 1650 2350	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300			
j)	Reserved Space (Per Sqmtr. Per Month) (a) Warehouse Space (b) Open Space Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment 2) For cancellation of reservation 2 month notice should be given in advance 3) Storage charges as above plus premium of 50% on HAZ / Dirty Cargo Cargo Storage Charges will be applicable as follows: 08-14 Days 15-21 Days 22-28 Days Over 28 Days Note: Back to town Cargo will be charged @ Rs.10/-mt from day 1 to 14th Day. Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont Loaded Container Storage Charges Charges are applicable as per the below slabs: 4th to 05th days 6th to 07th days 08th to 10th Days 11th to 13th Days 12th to 16th Days 12th to 16th Days 21st to 25th Days 26th to 30th Days 21st to 45th Days	R R R 3200 20' 300 400 530 630 750 970 1070 1170 1170 1150 1650 2350	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300			

	HIND TERMINALS PVT.LT		
	Address:Survey No.76/1/1, and 77/1/1, Opp. Dhrub G.I.D.C., M.P.S.E.Z Road, Villa	ge: Dhrub, Tal: Mundra, Dist: Kuto	ch, Pin: 370421
	CFS TARIFF	2020	
a li	Version 008 - Effective date 8th JULY" Fuel & Energy Surcharge	1050	2100
.,	i uci de Energy Sutcharge	1050	2100
i) 1	Export Port Entry Fee	150	300
,	r · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
k)	HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION CHARGES ON FACTORY STUFF CONTAINERS		
,			
1	Factory Stuff Container	5000	7700
F			
I) I	Loaded Container Storage Charges	20'	40'
•	Charges are applicable as per the below slabs:		
4	4th to 05th days	300	600
0	6th to 07th days	400	800
(08th to 10th Days	530	1060
-	11th to 13th Days	630	1260
	14th to 16th Days	750	1500
	17th to 20th Days	970	1940
	21st to 25th Days	1070	2140
	26th to 30th Days	1170	2340
	31th to 45th Days	1350	2700
	46th to 60th Days	1650	3300
	61th to 90th Days	2350	4700
-	Over 90	3150	6300
_			
`	IMPORT OPERATIONS	20/	40/
~)	HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION CHARGES	20'	40'
	Transportation of import loaded containers from Port to CFS - Stacking in yard/grounding for examination/de-stuffing and stacking empty containers in CFS		
ľ	examination/ac-starring and stacking empty containers in Cr5		
i)			
	Dry Van / Open Top Container (Within Gauge Range) Crated Stone/ Cotton	6300	10800
	Powder/Dirty/ etc.	7100	11700
	Scrap / Blocks / Bulk / Cargo in less then 25 Kgs Bags/ Box	8800	13100
	Reefer Cargo	8800	13100
	Haz Cargo	9600	16500
	ODC Cargo	17200	25100
	Special / Multiple Equipment Cargo / Crane cargo	13200	19800
	Note: Additional Charges will be levied for use of crane		
	Transportation of import loaded containers from Port to CFS, stacking in yard / grounding for		
	examination & Loading the containers on Party's Vehicles		
ii)			
	Dry Van / Open Top Container (Within Gauge Range) Crated Stone/ Cotton	5000	7700
	Hazardous cargo	7600	13100
	Scrap	5000	7700
	ODC	13600	22100
	Reefer	7400	11300
		† †	
b) (CUSTOM EXAMINATION CHARGES		
	Custom Examination Charges (General)	<u>† </u>	
	Less Then or Equal To 25%	2500	4500
	Than 26% to 50%	3750	6700
1	More than 50%	6200	10500
i)	Custom Examination Charges (Scrap)	1	
1	Less Then or Equal To 25%	4000	7250
,	Than 26% to 50%	6000	10500
1	More than 50%	9400	16000
c) ¹	Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges Per Day/Per Cont	3300	4100
-			

	HIND TERMINALS PVT.LTI).	
	Address:Survey No.76/1/1, and 77/1/1, Opp. Dhrub G.I.D.C., M.P.S.E.Z Road, Villag		ıtch, Pin: 370421
	<u>CFS TARIFF</u>		
	Version 008 - Effective date 8th JULY'2	020	
i)	Cargo Storage charges (LCL) per sq. mt/ or part there of / per week or part there of		
	Upto 1st Week (0 - 7 days)		150
	2nd & 3rd Week (8 to 21 days)		225
	4th Week Onwards (Above 21 days)		350
ii)	Cargo Storage Charges In Open Space (Loose Scrap / Wooden Logs / Project Cargo) Per MT Per		
	Day - 1st Day will be free		
	01-03 Days		35
	4th to 6 th day 7th to 9th day	55	
	10th to 12th day	110 150	
	13th Day Onwards	250	
			200
e)	STORAGE CHARGES FOR LOADED CONATINERS (per Day)	20'	40'
	Charges will be applicable as per the below slabs:		
	4th to 05th days	310	620
	6th to 07th days	410	820
	08th to 10th Days	550	1100
	11th to 13th Days	650	1300
	14th to 16th Days	770	1540
	17th to 20th Days	995	1990
	21st to 25th Days	1095	2190
	26th to 30th Days	1195	2390
	31th to 45th Days	1400	2800
	46th to 60th Days	1700	3400
	61th to 90th Days	2400	4800
	Over 90	3250	6500
	Note: HAZ and RF will be billed @ 200% of normal		
	Storage charges for ODC will be @ 300% of normal charges		
	Containers above 40' will be charged 2.5 times of normal charges		
f)	Fuel & Energy Surcharge	1050	2100
g)	Survey / EIR Charges	250	500
h)	Detention charges for container under scanning	1500	2250
i)	Transportation charges for Re-scanning	2500	3750
i)	Import Port Entry Fee	150	300
"	Import Fort Entry Fee	150	500
k)	RFID Charges	175	175
,	GENERAL OPERATIONS		I
		20'	40'
a)	Lift on / Lift off		
	I) Empty Containers Gate out	1653	2097
	II) Empty Container Gate in	1653	2097
	III) Loaded Containers (Flatrack / Open Top will attract 2 times on normal rate)	1500	2500
b)	Transportation Within CFS		
	I) Empty Containers	750	1250
	ii) Loaded Containers (Flatrack / Open Top will attract 2 times on normal rate)	1000	1750
c)	Transportation From Terminal PORT To CFS		
1	I) Empty Containers	1250	1850
	ii) Loaded Containers (Flatrack / Open Top will attract 2 times on normal rate) Within GAPL	1500	2500
	Limit		

	HIND TERMINALS PVT.LTD.			
	Address:Survey No.76/1/1, and 77/1/1, Opp. Dhrub G.I.D.C., M.P.S.E.Z Road, Village:	Dhrub, Tal: Mundra, Dist: K	Kutch, Pin: 370421	
	<u>CFS TARIFF</u>			
	Version 008 - Effective date 8th JULY'202	0		
d)	Empty Container Movement From Other CFS Within MPSEZ Limits (Third Party Movement)	1500	2500	
e)	Sweeping charges	50	100	
- /				
f)	Locking charges (per container / per day)		50	
g)	Custom seal charges (per seal)		50	
h)	Special equipment charges (Crane / 10 MT Fok Lift) (Subject to market rate fluctuations)			
	I) Up to 15 MT (per shift or part there of)			
	ii) 20 MT (per shift or part there of)			
	iii) 25 MT (per shift or part there of)			
	iv) Above 25 MT (per shift or part there of)			
	Entry fee for containers brought to CFS by the party for Customs seal check / examination			
•\	Weighmont of amounty / loaded twelf			
1) 	Weighment of empty/loaded truck	250	250	
i)	Loaded containers weighment charges	350	350	
ii) 	 I) Empty weightment on private vehicle (excluding lift on / lift off) ii) Empty weightment on CFS vehicle (excluding lift on / lift off) 		300	
iii)	if empty weighment on Cr5 venice (excluding int on / int on)			
:)	Special Weighment -Import	1500	2000	
]) 14)	Special Weighment -Export	1100	1700	
k)		1100	1700	
1)	Survey / EIR charges	250	500	
1)	Survey / Likenarges	230	300	
m)	Admn charges (For back to town & container moved on private vehicles only)	500	800	
ш <u>у</u>				
n)	PTI Charges	1900	2800	
11 <i>)</i>				
o)	Cable Removing Charges for Reefer Container Per Day/Per Cont	950	1400	
-,				
p)	Empty Container Storage Charges	20'	40'	
	- First 30 Days	10	20	
	- 31st Day Onwards	20	40	
	Other Terms & Conditions	<u>:</u>		
1	- GST and Other Govt. levies will be charged at prevailing rates.			
2	- All DDs/ Cheques to be drawn in favour of "HIND TERMINALS PVT. LTD"			
3	- Payment by cheque is subject to prior approvals from the management.			
4		Outstation, Co-operative Bank cheques will not be accepted.		
5	- A Penalty of Rs.5000/- per instrument will be levied for dishonour of Cheques.			
6	- Cheques drawn by the Importer/Consignee will not be accepted.			
7	- Movement of containers are subject to weight restrictions imposed by the authorities.			
8	- Rates are subject to change without prior notice.			
9	-For Containers more than 40' will be charged @2.5 times of per TEU.			